DeTour Township

LOCATED ON THE EASTERN TIP OF CHIPPEWA COUNTY, IN THE UPPER PENINSULA OF MICHIGAN.

Where Year-Round Outdoor Recreation is at a Premium ...

AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARING TRUTH IN TAXATION

October 24, 2019 12:00pm

- 1. CALL TO ORDER Susie Baker, Township Clerk at 12:02pm
- 2. APPOINT MEETING CHAIRPERSON
 - a. In absence of Tom Lehman John Fountain is acting Chairperson
- 3. ROLL CALL
 - a. Tom Lehman Absent
 - b. Bob Vaught Present
 - c. John Fountain Present
 - d. Sharon Hamel Present
 - e. Susie Baker Present
- 4. APPROVAL OF TAX RATES Worksheet Attached

a. Allocated, Operatingb. Library, Votedc. Total Operating Millage2.1500

d. Motion: Bob Vaught
Second: John Fountain

Yeas: Susie Baker, John Fountain, Sharon Hamel, Bob Vaught

Nays: None

Absent: Tom Lehman

Motion Carried

- 5. APPROVAL OF REVISED 2019-2020 BUDGET Worksheet Attached
 - a. Motion: John Fountain Second: Bob Vaught

Yeas: Susie Baker, John Fountain, Sharon Hamel, Bob Vaught

Navs: None

Absent: Tom Lehman

260 Superior Street, PO Box 244, DeTour Village MI 49725 (906) 297-5304 www.detourvillage.org

DeTour Township

LOCATED ON THE EASTERN TIP OF CHIPPEWA COUNTY, IN THE UPPER PENINSULA OF MICHIGAN.

Where Year-Round Outdoor Recreation 1s at a Premium ...

Motion Carried

- APPROVAL OF FINAL 2019 TAX LEVY RESOLUTION DeTOUR TOWNSHIP Verbiage attached
 - a. Motion: Bob Vaught Second: Sharon Hamel

Yeas: Susie Baker, John Fountain, Sharon Hamel, Bob Vaught

Nays: None

Absent: Tom Lehman Resolution Passed

- 7. Public Comment
 - a. None
- 8. Move to Adjourn
 - a. Motion: Sharon Hamel Second: John Fountain

Meeting Adjourned at 12:10 pm